
Misericordia (4-3 , 4-2) -vs- Lycoming (3-5 , 2-4)
11/2/2019 at Williamsport, Pa. (David Person Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 p.m.   End of Game: 3:40 pm   Duration: 2:40
Referee: Steven Dobis   Line Judge: Mike Annibale   Side Judge: Fletcher Kelsey   Umpire: Vince Roney
Back Judge: Brian Bert   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Ryland Glasgow   Field Judge: Patrick Hagan
Temperature: 47   Wind: SSE@6   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/2/2019
Site: Williamsport, Pa. (David Person Field)
Attendance: 1115

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MIFB 7 7 0 0 14
LYCO 21 6 10 14 51

Qtr Time Scoring Play MIFB LYCO

1st 14:09
LYCO - S. Toczylousky 61 yd pass from Elijah Shemory (Jamie Fisher kick) 2 plays, 70 yards, TOP
0:51 0 7

1st 06:16 MIFB - B Williams 6 yd run (M Dinnocenti kick), 14 plays, 72 yards, TOP 7:47 7 7

1st 02:15
LYCO - Dezmen Johnson 21 yd pass from Elijah Shemory (Jamie Fisher kick) 9 plays, 74 yards, TOP
3:54 7 14

1st 00:45 LYCO - Elijah Shemory 7 yd run (Jamie Fisher kick), 4 plays, 24 yards, TOP 1:30 7 21
2nd 14:14 MIFB - Michael Gawlik 1 yd run (M Dinnocenti kick), 4 plays, 78 yards, TOP 1:25 14 21
2nd 08:21 LYCO - Elijah Shemory 1 yd run (Jamie Fisher kick failed), 12 plays, 67 yards, TOP 5:46 14 27
3rd 10:36 LYCO - Elijah Shemory 48 yd run (Jamie Fisher kick), 7 plays, 83 yards, TOP 2:39 14 34
3rd 02:47 LYCO - Jamie Fisher 37 yd field goal 13 plays, 60 yards, TOP 6:09 14 37
4th 10:50 LYCO - Elijah Shemory 4 yd run (Jamie Fisher kick), 10 plays, 43 yards, TOP 6:07 14 44
4th 04:44 LYCO - Nick Breiner 11 yd run (Jamie Fisher kick), 8 plays, 78 yards, TOP 5:03 14 51



Team Statistics LYCO OPP
FIRST DOWNS 13 32
    Rushing 5 20
    Passing 8 9
    Penalty 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 72 342
    Attempts 21 55
    Avg. Per Rush 3.4 6.2
    Rushing TDs 2 5
    Yards Gained 81 347
    Yds. Lost 9 5
NET YARDS Passing 161 201
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-25-1 16-24-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.4 8.4
    Avg. / Comp. 11.5 12.6
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 233 543
    Plays 46 79
    Avg. / Play 5.1 6.9
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-42 4-34
PUNTS-YARDS 5-221 0-0
    Avg. / Punt 44.2 0
    Net / Punt 41.8 0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-78 9-509
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 26.0 56.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.3 39.0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3--8-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 -2.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-138-0 3--28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.7 -9.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 19:58 40:02
        1st Quarter 8:38 6:22
        2nd Quarter 3:48 11:12
        3rd Quarter 4:15 10:45
        4th Quarter 3:17 11:43
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 10 10 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 2 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 5-5
        Touchdowns 2-2 4-5
        Field Goals 0-2 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 6-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 
Misericordia

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
B Williams 14 25 161 0 1 38 0
Totals 14 25 161 0 1 38 0

Lycoming

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Elijah Shemory 16 24 201 2 0 61 0
Totals 16 24 201 2 0 61 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Michael Gawlik 8 48 0 48 1 29 6.0
B Williams 9 30 4 26 1 7 2.9
Mitchell Micale 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Eric Jeffries 2 3 4 -1 0 3 -0.5
Patrick Rother 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 21 81 9 72 2 29 3.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Elijah Shemory 17 118 4 114 4 48 6.7
Keith Batkowski 14 48 0 48 0 9 3.4
Joey Guida 7 46 0 46 0 13 6.6
Chase Cramer 7 44 0 44 0 9 6.3
Nick Breiner 2 40 0 40 1 29 20.0
Kyle Powell 2 15 0 15 0 9 7.5
Elijah Palmer 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Tyjah During 2 13 0 13 0 8 6.5
David Tomb 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Hunter Budman 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Team 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 55 347 5 342 5 48 6.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
S Gillison 5 71 0 38
I Williams 4 54 0 21
Carlos Artson 1 16 0 16
Michael Gawlik 3 16 0 9
Aaron Barry 1 4 0 4
Totals 14 161 0 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
S. Toczylousky 4 103 1 61
Dezmen Johnson 4 46 1 21
Chase Cramer 2 31 0 18
John Schmidt 1 7 0 7
Aaron Wolcott 1 6 0 6
Tyjah During 3 4 0 5
Elijah Palmer 1 4 0 4
Totals 16 201 2 61

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Chris Lynn 5 221 44.2 49 1 1 0
Totals 5 221 44.2 49 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

I Williams 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Michael Gawlik 0 0 0 4 90 31 0 0 0
N Yeager 0 0 0 2 34 18 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 7 138 31 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

C. Minott 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyjah During 1 -3 0 3 -28 23 0 0 0
Dezmen Johnson 1 -8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Pawlikowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 -8 3 3 -28 23 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Jamie Fisher 2nd 01:16 52
MISSE
D

Jamie Fisher 3rd 02:47 37 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
M Dinnocenti 3 78 0 0 26.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jamie Fisher 8 479 1 0 59.0
Kevin Krawczyk 1 30 0 0 30.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Misericordia Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Alex Hafner 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N Yeager 6 2 8 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Damian Diaz 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Orzell 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaden Martell 5 2 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tavion Rogers 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell Frantz 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason Geary 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aaron Perneta 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry Morris 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T.J. Prather 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Zach Newby 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Gillingham 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Nikolai Kepple 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Nagle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalil Garrison 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dwayne Sharpe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colton Peischl 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Moreno — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Conway 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Cushing 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trevor Jones 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 56 20 76 3.0/6 —/0 — —/— - 2 — —

Lycoming Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jarrell Payne 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Pawlikowski 3 2 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Jase Wright 3 1 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Matt Galasso — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeff Coplin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duane Boone 2 1 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Paul 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler George 1 1 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen Martin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Korahn Williams 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ahmad Curtis 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Andre Jackson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Rowley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keith Batkowski — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamie Fisher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Tomb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
S. Zakrzewski — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Domir Brown — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abubakar Audu — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willie Garner — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
S. Toczylousky — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 27 16 43 4.0/9 —/0 1 1/— 1-0 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Misericordia

Lycoming

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MIFB28 14:03 KO LYCO00 06:16 TD 14-72 7:47
1st MIFB25 00:00 KO MIFB24 02:15 FUMB 0-(-1) 0:00
1st MIFB22 00:39 KO LYCO00 14:14 TD 4-78 1:25
2nd MIFB17 08:15 KO MIFB18 06:35 PUNT 3-1 1:40
2nd MIFB35 01:16 FGA LYCO11 00:00 HALF 9-54 1:16
3rd MIFB32 14:52 KO MIFB34 13:15 PUNT 3-2 1:37
3rd MIFB34 10:28 KO LYCO43 08:56 PUNT 4-23 1:32
3rd MIFB25 02:47 KO MIFB26 01:57 INT 3-1 0:50
4th MIFB22 10:44 KO MIFB25 09:47 PUNT 3-3 0:57
4th MIFB35 04:44 KO MIFB34 02:30 PUNT 3-(-1) 2:14

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LYCO30 15:00 KO MIFB00 14:09 TD 2-70 0:51
1st LYCO26 06:09 KO MIFB00 02:15 TD 9-74 3:54
1st MIFB24 02:15 FUMB MIFB00 00:45 TD 4-24 1:30
2nd LYCO33 14:07 KO MIFB00 08:21 TD 12-67 5:46
2nd LYCO21 06:35 PUNT MIFB35 01:16 FGA 12-44 5:19
3rd LYCO17 13:15 PUNT MIFB00 10:36 TD 7-83 2:39
3rd LYCO20 08:56 PUNT MIFB20 02:47 FG 13-60 6:09
3rd MIFB43 01:57 INT MIFB00 10:50 TD 10-43 6:07
4th LYCO22 09:47 PUNT MIFB00 04:44 TD 8-78 5:03
4th LYCO33 02:30 PUNT MIFB49 00:00 HALF 4-18 2:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Misericordia won toss, defered, Lyco receives and defends west endzoneM Dinnocenti kickoff 58 yards to the LYCO7, Tyjah During return 23
yards to the LYCO30 (Henry Morris).
 

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 15:00
1st and 10 at LYCO30 Keith Batkowski rush for 9 yards to the LYCO39 (Zach Orzell;Mason Geary).
2nd and 1 at LYCO39 Elijah Shemory pass complete to S. Toczylousky for 61 yards to the MIFB0, 1ST DOWN LYCO, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 14:09.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 55 yards to the MIFB10, N Yeager return 18 yards to the MIFB28 (Jarrell Payne).
Total 2 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Misericordia 0-7 Lycoming

Misericordia at 14:03
1st and 10 at MIFB28 MISERICORDIA drive start at 14:03.
1st and 10 at MIFB28 Michael Gawlik rush for 4 yards to the MIFB32 (Dylan Paul).
2nd and 6 at MIFB32 B Williams pass complete to I Williams for 6 yards to the MIFB38, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Dylan Paul).
1st and 10 at MIFB38 B Williams rush for loss of 3 yards to the MIFB35 (Sam Pawlikowski).
2nd and 13 at MIFB35 B Williams pass complete to I Williams for 17 yards to the LYCO48, 1ST DOWN MIFB.
1st and 10 at LYCO48 B Williams rush for 5 yards to the LYCO43 (Allen Martin).
2nd and 5 at LYCO43 B Williams pass complete to Aaron Barry for 4 yards to the LYCO39 (Jarrell Payne).
3rd and 1 at LYCO39 Michael Gawlik rush for 3 yards to the LYCO36, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Jase Wright).
1st and 10 at LYCO36 B Williams pass complete to S Gillison for 9 yards to the LYCO27.
2nd and 1 at LYCO27 B Williams rush for 4 yards to the LYCO23, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Sam Pawlikowski).
1st and 10 at LYCO23 B Williams rush for 7 yards to the LYCO16 (Sam Pawlikowski).
2nd and 3 at LYCO16 Michael Gawlik rush for 4 yards to the LYCO12, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Sam Pawlikowski;Matt Galasso).
1st and 10 at LYCO12 B Williams rush for 2 yards to the LYCO10 (Jarrell Payne).
2nd and 8 at LYCO10 Michael Gawlik rush for 4 yards to the LYCO6 (Matt Galasso;Willie Garner).
3rd and 4 at LYCO06 B Williams rush for 6 yards to the LYCO0, 1ST DOWN MIFB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:16.
1st and GOAL at LYCO03 M Dinnocenti kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIFB35 M Dinnocenti kickoff -31 yards to the MIFB4, Tyjah During return -70 yards to the LYCO26 (Colton Peischl).
Total 14 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 7:47

Misericordia 7-7 Lycoming

Lycoming at 06:09
1st and 10 at LYCO26 LYCOMING drive start at 06:09.
1st and 10 at LYCO26 Tyjah During rush for 5 yards to the LYCO31 (Zach Orzell;Alex Hafner).
2nd and 5 at LYCO31 Elijah Shemory rush for 3 yards to the LYCO34 (Jake Nagle).
3rd and 2 at LYCO34 Elijah Shemory pass complete to John Schmidt for 7 yards to the LYCO41, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Alex Hafner;N

Yeager).
1st and 10 at LYCO41 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Aaron Wolcott for 6 yards to the LYCO47 (Kaden Martell).
2nd and 4 at LYCO47 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Dezmen Johnson for 5 yards to the MIFB48, 1ST DOWN LYCO (N Yeager).
1st and 10 at MIFB48 Keith Batkowski rush for 4 yards to the MIFB44 (Trevor Jones).
2nd and 6 at MIFB44 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Aaron Wolcott (Matt Gillingham).
3rd and 6 at MIFB44 Elijah Shemory pass complete to S. Toczylousky for 23 yards to the MIFB21, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz).
1st and 10 at MIFB21 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Dezmen Johnson for 21 yards to the MIFB0, 1ST DOWN LYCO, TOUCHDOWN.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 60 yards to the MIFB5, Michael Gawlik return 20 yards to the MIFB25, fumble forced by Jase

Wright, fumble by Michael Gawlik recovered by LYCO S. Toczylousky at MIFB24.
Total 9 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 3:54

Misericordia 7-14 Lycoming

Lycoming at 02:15
1st and 10 at MIFB24 LYCOMING drive start at 02:15.
1st and 10 at MIFB24 Chase Cramer rush for 4 yards to the MIFB20 (Mason Geary).
2nd and 6 at MIFB20 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Aaron Wolcott.
3rd and 6 at MIFB20 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Aaron Wolcott for 3 yards to the MIFB17 (Tavion Rogers), PENALTY MIFB offside

5 yards to the MIFB15, NO PLAY.
3rd and 1 at MIFB15 Elijah Shemory rush for 8 yards to the MIFB7, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz).
1st and GOAL at MIFB07 Elijah Shemory rush for 7 yards to the MIFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:45.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 59 yards to the MIFB6, N Yeager return 16 yards to the MIFB22 (Jase Wright).
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Misericordia 7-21 Lycoming

Misericordia at 00:39
1st and 10 at MIFB22 MISERICORDIA drive start at 00:39.
1st and 10 at MIFB22 Michael Gawlik rush for 29 yards to the LYCO49, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Jeff Coplin).



 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at LYCO49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at LYCO49 B Williams pass complete to I Williams for 10 yards to the LYCO39, 1ST DOWN MIFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LYCO39 B Williams pass complete to S Gillison for 38 yards to the LYCO1, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Korahn Williams), PENALTY

LYCO offside declined.
1st and GOAL at LYCO01 Michael Gawlik rush for 1 yard to the LYCO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:14.
1st and GOAL at LYCO03 M Dinnocenti kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MIFB35 M Dinnocenti kickoff 51 yards to the LYCO14, Tyjah During return 19 yards to the LYCO33 (Henry Morris).
Total 4 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Misericordia 14-21 Lycoming

Lycoming at 14:07
1st and 10 at LYCO33 LYCOMING drive start at 14:07.
1st and 10 at LYCO33 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Aaron Wolcott (Mitchell Frantz), PENALTY MIFB personal foul 15 yards to the

LYCO48, 1ST DOWN LYCO, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LYCO48 Keith Batkowski rush for no gain to the LYCO48 (Kaden Martell).
2nd and 10 at LYCO48 Elijah Shemory pass complete to S. Toczylousky for 9 yards to the MIFB43 (N Yeager).
3rd and 1 at MIFB43 Keith Batkowski rush for 6 yards to the MIFB37, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Alex Hafner).
1st and 10 at MIFB37 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Tyjah During for loss of 2 yards to the MIFB39 (N Yeager).
2nd and 12 at MIFB39 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Tyjah During for 5 yards to the MIFB34 (N Yeager).
3rd and 7 at MIFB34 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Elijah Palmer for 4 yards to the MIFB30 (Mitchell Frantz).
4th and 3 at MIFB30 Timeout Lycoming, clock 10:44.
4th and 3 at MIFB30 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Dezmen Johnson for 5 yards to the MIFB25, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Tavion Rogers).
1st and 10 at MIFB25 Keith Batkowski rush for 6 yards to the MIFB19 (Alex Hafner).
2nd and 4 at MIFB19 Keith Batkowski rush for 3 yards to the MIFB16 (Mitchell Frantz).
3rd and 1 at MIFB16 Elijah Shemory rush for 2 yards to the MIFB14, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Mitchell Frantz).
1st and 10 at MIFB14 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Chase Cramer for 13 yards to the MIFB1, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Mitchell Frantz).
1st and GOAL at MIFB01 Elijah Shemory rush for 1 yard to the MIFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:21.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 65 yards to the MIFB0, Michael Gawlik return 17 yards to the MIFB17 (Tyler George;Jase

Wright).
Total 12 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 5:46

Misericordia 14-27 Lycoming

Misericordia at 08:15
1st and 10 at MIFB17 MISERICORDIA drive start at 08:15.
1st and 10 at MIFB17 Patrick Rother rush for loss of 1 yard to the MIFB16 (Ahmad Curtis).
2nd and 11 at MIFB16 B Williams pass incomplete to Aaron Barry (Willie Garner).
3rd and 11 at MIFB16 B Williams rush for 2 yards to the MIFB18 (Duane Boone).
4th and 9 at MIFB18 Chris Lynn punt 48 yards to the LYCO34, Tyjah During return -3 yards to the LYCO31 (Dwayne Sharpe),

PENALTY LYCO holding 10 yards to the LYCO21, 1st and 10, LYCO ball on LYCO21.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Lycoming at 06:35
1st and 10 at LYCO21 LYCOMING drive start at 06:35.
1st and 10 at LYCO21 Joey Guida rush for 3 yards to the LYCO24 (Alex Hafner).
2nd and 7 at LYCO24 Joey Guida rush for 11 yards to the LYCO35, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz;Kaden Martell).
1st and 10 at LYCO35 Joey Guida rush for 13 yards to the LYCO48, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Mason Geary).
1st and 10 at LYCO48 Elijah Shemory rush for 6 yards to the MIFB46 (Mike Conway).
2nd and 4 at MIFB46 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Dezmen Johnson.
3rd and 4 at MIFB46 Elijah Shemory rush for 3 yards to the MIFB43 (Kaden Martell).
4th and 1 at MIFB43 Timeout Lycoming, clock 03:22.
4th and 1 at MIFB43 David Tomb rush for 5 yards to the MIFB38, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Jalil Garrison).
1st and 10 at MIFB38 Elijah Shemory rush for 11 yards to the MIFB27, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Tavion Rogers).
1st and 10 at MIFB27 Elijah Shemory rush for loss of 3 yards to the MIFB30 (Kaden Martell).
2nd and 13 at MIFB30 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Dezmen Johnson.
3rd and 13 at MIFB30 PENALTY LYCO false start 5 yards to the MIFB35.
3rd and 18 at MIFB35 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Dezmen Johnson.
4th and 18 at MIFB35 Timeout Misericordia, clock 01:22.
4th and 18 at MIFB35 Jamie Fisher field goal attempt from 52 MISSED - wide left, spot at MIFB35, clock 01:16.
Total 12 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 5:19

Misericordia at 01:16
1st and 10 at MIFB35 MISERICORDIA drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at MIFB35 B Williams pass complete to Michael Gawlik for 9 yards to the MIFB44 (Jarrell Payne).
2nd and 1 at MIFB44 B Williams pass complete to S Gillison for 5 yards to the MIFB49, 1ST DOWN MIFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MIFB49 B Williams rush for 4 yards to the LYCO47 (Duane Boone).
2nd and 6 at LYCO47 B Williams pass incomplete to S Gillison.
3rd and 6 at LYCO47 B Williams pass complete to Carlos Artson for 16 yards to the LYCO31, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Austin Rowley).
1st and 10 at LYCO31 Timeout Misericordia, clock 00:27.
1st and 10 at LYCO31 B Williams pass incomplete to I Williams.
2nd and 10 at LYCO31 B Williams pass complete to Michael Gawlik for 4 yards to the LYCO27 (Sam Pawlikowski;Allen Martin).



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.LYCO ball on LYCO35.Jamie Fisher kickoff 56 yards to the MIFB9, Michael Gawlik return 23 yards to the
MIFB32 (Jamie Fisher).
 

 

 

 

 

3rd and 6 at LYCO27 Timeout Misericordia, clock 00:14.
3rd and 6 at LYCO27 B Williams pass incomplete to Willie Wallace.
4th and 6 at LYCO27 B Williams pass complete to S Gillison for 16 yards to the LYCO11, 1ST DOWN MIFB (Jeff Coplin).
1st and 10 at LYCO11 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 9 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Misericordia at 14:52
1st and 10 at MIFB32 MISERICORDIA drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at MIFB32 B Williams rush for loss of 1 yard to the MIFB31 (Matt Galasso;Duane Boone).
2nd and 11 at MIFB31 B Williams pass incomplete to I Williams.
3rd and 11 at MIFB31 B Williams pass complete to Michael Gawlik for 3 yards to the MIFB34 (Jarrell Payne).
4th and 8 at MIFB34 Chris Lynn punt 49 yards to the LYCO17, downed.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Lycoming at 13:15
1st and 10 at LYCO17 LYCOMING drive start at 13:15.
1st and 10 at LYCO17 Elijah Shemory rush for loss of 1 yard to the LYCO16 (Nikolai Kepple).
2nd and 11 at LYCO16 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to S. Toczylousky.
3rd and 11 at LYCO16 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Dezmen Johnson for 15 yards to the LYCO31, 1ST DOWN LYCO (N Yeager).
1st and 10 at LYCO31 Keith Batkowski rush for 3 yards to the LYCO34 (T.J. Prather;Damian Diaz).
2nd and 7 at LYCO34 Tyjah During rush for 8 yards to the LYCO42, 1ST DOWN LYCO (N Yeager).
1st and 10 at LYCO42 Elijah Shemory pass complete to S. Toczylousky for 10 yards to the MIFB48, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz).
1st and 10 at MIFB48 Elijah Shemory rush for 48 yards to the MIFB0, 1ST DOWN LYCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 62 yards to the MIFB3, Michael Gawlik return 31 yards to the MIFB34 (David Tomb).
Total 7 plays, 83 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39

Misericordia 14-34 Lycoming

Misericordia at 10:28
1st and 10 at MIFB34 MISERICORDIA drive start at 10:28.
1st and 10 at MIFB34 B Williams pass complete to I Williams for 21 yards to the LYCO45, 1ST DOWN MIFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LYCO45 B Williams pass incomplete to I Williams, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at LYCO45 Michael Gawlik rush for 2 yards to the LYCO43 (Ahmad Curtis).
3rd and 8 at LYCO43 B Williams pass incomplete to Willie Wallace.
4th and 8 at LYCO43 Chris Lynn punt 43 yards to the LYCO0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Lycoming at 08:56
1st and 10 at LYCO20 LYCOMING drive start at 08:56.
1st and 10 at LYCO20 Chase Cramer rush for 2 yards to the LYCO22 (Zach Orzell), PENALTY MIFB face mask 15 yards to the LYCO37,

1ST DOWN LYCO.
1st and 10 at LYCO37 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LYCO37 Chase Cramer rush for 7 yards to the LYCO44 (Alex Hafner).
2nd and 3 at LYCO44 Chase Cramer rush for 9 yards to the MIFB47, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Tavion Rogers;Zach Orzell).
1st and 10 at MIFB47 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to Aaron Wolcott (T.J. Prather).
2nd and 10 at MIFB47 Joey Guida rush for 3 yards to the MIFB44 (T.J. Prather), PENALTY LYCO illegal block 14 yards to the LYCO39,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 24 at LYCO39 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Chase Cramer for 18 yards to the MIFB43 (Alex Hafner).
3rd and 6 at MIFB43 Elijah Shemory rush for 8 yards to the MIFB35, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Jake Nagle).
1st and 10 at MIFB35 Joey Guida rush for 3 yards to the MIFB32 (Zach Orzell).
2nd and 7 at MIFB32 Elijah Shemory rush for 3 yards to the MIFB29 (Nikolai Kepple).
3rd and 4 at MIFB29 Elijah Shemory rush for 5 yards to the MIFB24, 1ST DOWN LYCO (T.J. Prather).
1st and 10 at MIFB24 Elijah Shemory pass incomplete to S. Toczylousky.
2nd and 10 at MIFB24 Keith Batkowski rush for 3 yards to the MIFB21 (Alex Hafner).
3rd and 7 at MIFB21 Elijah Shemory pass complete to Tyjah During for 1 yard to the MIFB20.
4th and 6 at MIFB20 Jamie Fisher field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 02:47.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 65 yards to the MIFB0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 6:09

Misericordia 14-37 Lycoming

Misericordia at 02:47
1st and 10 at MIFB25 MISERICORDIA drive start at 02:47.
1st and 10 at MIFB25 MIFB ball on MIFB25.
1st and 10 at MIFB25 Michael Gawlik rush for 1 yard to the MIFB26 (Jeff Coplin).
2nd and 9 at MIFB26 B Williams pass incomplete to I Williams.
3rd and 9 at MIFB26 B Williams pass intercepted by Sam Pawlikowski at the MIFB43, Sam Pawlikowski return 0 yards to the MIFB43.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 01:57
1st and 10 at MIFB43 LYCOMING drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at MIFB43 Elijah Palmer rush for 14 yards to the MIFB29, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz).
1st and 10 at MIFB29 Keith Batkowski rush for 3 yards to the MIFB26 (T.J. Prather).
2nd and 7 at MIFB26 Keith Batkowski rush for 5 yards to the MIFB21 (Kaden Martell;Mason Geary).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at MIFB21 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at MIFB21 Elijah Shemory rush for 7 yards to the MIFB14, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Damian Diaz).
1st and 10 at MIFB14 Keith Batkowski rush for 1 yard to the MIFB13 (Kaden Martell), PENALTY MIFB personal foul 7 yards to the

MIFB6.
1st and 2 at MIFB06 1st and 6.
1st and GOAL at MIFB06 Keith Batkowski rush for 5 yards to the MIFB1 (Damian Diaz;Alex Hafner).
2nd and GOAL at MIFB01 Keith Batkowski rush for no gain to the MIFB1 (Alex Hafner), PENALTY MIFB personal foul 0 yards to the MIFB1,

1ST DOWN LYCO.
1st and GOAL at MIFB01 1st and 1.
1st and GOAL at MIFB01 Keith Batkowski rush for loss of 1 yard to the MIFB2, fumble by Keith Batkowski recovered by LYCO John

Schmidt at MIFB1.
2nd and GOAL at MIFB01 PENALTY LYCO false start 5 yards to the MIFB6.
2nd and GOAL at MIFB06 Elijah Shemory rush for 2 yards to the MIFB4 (Zach Orzell).
3rd and GOAL at MIFB04 Timeout Lycoming, clock 10:58.
3rd and GOAL at MIFB04 Elijah Shemory rush for 4 yards to the MIFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:50.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Jamie Fisher kickoff 57 yards to the MIFB8, I Williams return 14 yards to the MIFB22 (Jarrell Payne;Keith

Batkowski).
Total 10 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 6:07

Misericordia 14-44 Lycoming

Misericordia at 10:44
1st and 10 at MIFB22 MISERICORDIA drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at MIFB22 B Williams pass complete to S Gillison for 3 yards to the MIFB25 (Korahn Williams).
2nd and 7 at MIFB25 B Williams pass incomplete to Eric Jeffries.
3rd and 7 at MIFB25 B Williams pass incomplete to I Williams.
4th and 7 at MIFB25 Chris Lynn punt 45 yards to the LYCO30, Dezmen Johnson return 0 yards to the LYCO30, fumble by Dezmen

Johnson recovered by LYCO Dezmen Johnson at LYCO22.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57

Lycoming at 09:47
1st and 10 at LYCO22 LYCOMING drive start at 09:47, LYCO ball on LYCO22.
1st and 10 at LYCO22 Joey Guida rush for 8 yards to the LYCO30 (Aaron Perneta).
2nd and 2 at LYCO30 Joey Guida rush for 3 yards to the LYCO33, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Matt Gillingham).
1st and 10 at LYCO33 Joey Guida rush for 5 yards to the LYCO38 (Aaron Perneta).
2nd and 5 at LYCO38 Chase Cramer rush for 9 yards to the LYCO47, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Tavion Rogers).
1st and 10 at LYCO47 Chase Cramer rush for 9 yards to the MIFB44 (N Yeager;Henry Morris).
2nd and 1 at MIFB44 Chase Cramer rush for 4 yards to the MIFB40, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Zach Orzell).
1st and 10 at MIFB40 Nick Breiner rush for 29 yards to the MIFB11, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Aaron Perneta).
1st and 10 at MIFB11 Nick Breiner rush for 11 yards to the MIFB0, 1ST DOWN LYCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:44.
1st and GOAL at MIFB03 Jamie Fisher kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LYCO35 Kevin Krawczyk kickoff 30 yards to the MIFB35, fair catch by Mike Conway.
Total 8 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 5:03

Misericordia 14-51 Lycoming

Misericordia at 04:44
1st and 10 at MIFB35 MISERICORDIA drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at MIFB35 Eric Jeffries rush for loss of 4 yards to the MIFB31 (Tyler George).
2nd and 14 at MIFB31 Mitchell Micale rush for no gain to the MIFB31 (Abubakar Audu;Domir Brown).
3rd and 14 at MIFB31 Eric Jeffries rush for 3 yards to the MIFB34 (Andre Jackson;S. Zakrzewski).
4th and 11 at MIFB34 Chris Lynn punt 36 yards to the LYCO30, C. Minott return 3 yards to the LYCO33 (Matt Cushing).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Lycoming at 02:30
1st and 10 at LYCO33 LYCOMING drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at LYCO33 Kyle Powell rush for 6 yards to the LYCO39 (Zach Newby).
2nd and 4 at LYCO39 Kyle Powell rush for 9 yards to the LYCO48, 1ST DOWN LYCO (Justin Moreno;Zach Newby).
1st and 10 at LYCO48 Hunter Budman rush for 4 yards to the MIFB48 (Matt Gillingham).
2nd and 6 at MIFB48 Team rush for loss of 1 yard to the MIFB49.
3rd and 7 at MIFB49 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Misericordia 14-51 Lycoming


